Item available for public inspection in the Clerk's office during regular business hours (Monday – Friday, 9 AM – 5 PM)

June 6, 2023 Regular Meeting Item #2b - Recognition of Clerk-Recorder-Registrar Scheereen Dedman (Regular Agenda)

Clerk of the Board



MONO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PROCLAMATION OF APPRECIATION FOR CLERK-RECORDER-REGISTRAR SCHEEREEN DEDMAN

WHEREAS, Scheereen Dedman began her career with Mono County in 2017 as Senior Deputy Clerk – Elections Assistant, became Assistant Clerk-Recorder-Registrar in 2020 and Clerk-Recorder-Registrar in 2021; and

WHEREAS, Scheereen also stepped forward to coordinate the work of the Justice, Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Working Group, which has provided excellent training and guidance to Mono County employees over the past two years; and

WHEREAS, as a female director and a person of color, she is an inspiration to many within the county; and

WHEREAS, Scheereen understands the critical role of her office, and has demonstrated the need to handle sensitive issues with courtesy and professionalism; and

WHEREAS, Scheereen has also ensured our elections have been administered with integrity and accuracy during a time when these issues have been of concern across the nation; and

WHEREAS, Scheereen has a great positive attitude towards life and a contagious laugh. She brightens the workplace with her smile and brings humor, warmth, and heart to all tasks; and

WHEREAS, Scheereen is also a smart, talented self-starter who reaches out to look for ways to educate herself and her staff, and to improve county services for the public; and

WHEREAS, Scheereen is supportive of all her staff as well as fellow county employees and her encouragement to pursue dreams outside of the office will not be forgotten;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mono County Board of Supervisors proclaims its sincere appreciation for the years of service Scheereen Dedman has provided to the County and wishes her success in her new role as the City Clerk of Seattle.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of June 2023, by the Mono County Board of Supervisors.

Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor District #1		Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor District #2
Во	ob Gardner, Sup	pervisor District #3